

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7883

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

27 April 2023

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to video consultation solutions.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

*If you could kindly complete the fields below with what you currently hold, that would be greatly appreciated. Please feel free to mark 'No VC Solution' if your service does not currently deliver video consultations.*

- 1. Solution name (list if use more than one) –*
- 2. Contract expiration date –*

*Video Consultation solution definition: the video consultation platform of choice for delivering video consultations, individually or in groups, to patients.*

*Note: this is not regarding how you conduct your internal meetings.*

Trust response:

1. EClinic from Cisco
2. 31/03/2024.